
Alpha Delta State Personnel 2019-2021 

Believe :: Belong :: Build

Believe in the countless opportunities Delta Kappa Gamma has to offer.  
Belong not just as a member, but actively participate with bold commitment 

and determination to build Ohio’s future.

Believe in Ohio!

 2019 - 2021 Officers, Committee Chairmen and Coordinators 

President 
Diana Kirkpatrick, Alpha Delta 
554 Washington Ave  
Washington Court House OH 43160-2048 
(740) 335-2593 
president@dkgohio.org 

First Vice-President 
Debby Canter, Delta Epsilon                         
309 North Bingham Street                               
Oak Hill, OH 45656                            
740-688-1604                            
first.vp@dkgohio.org  

Second Vice President:    
Melodie McGee, Gamma Nu 
32230 Connock Lane 
Columbus, OH 43219 
614-519-8707 
second.vp@dkgohio.org                   
   
Recording Secretary:  
Ann Todd,  Zeta 
3621 Butler Road  
Wakeman, OH 44889 
440-839-2069  
419-577-5228  
recording.secretary@dkgohio.org 
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Corresponding Secretary:  
Cindy Lawyer, Alpha Psi 
718 St. Louis Avenue 
Zanesville, OH 43701 
740-453-5228  
740-607-3552  
corresponding.secretary@dkgohio.org 

Parliamentarian 
Joyce Jones-Weinkam, Gamma Xi  
6341 Strathaven Drive 
West Chester, OH 45069 
513-777-4196  
513-312-1798 
parliamentarian@dkgohio.org 

Treasurer 
Diana Haskell, Gamma Phi 
8726 Redcloud Ct. 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
513-489-4069 
treasurer@dkgohio.org 

Immediate Past State President:  
Meier Bauer, Gamma Phi 
465 Woodlands Ridge Drive 
Cincinnati, OH 45238 
513-941-4461 
mhbauer@fuse.net 

Editor of The Voice of Alpha Delta State 
Temporary: 
Eileen McNally, Beta Delta 
614 Founders Lane 
Granville, OH 43023 
740-404-9926 
editor@dkgohio.org  

Webmaster:   
Eileen McNally, Beta Delta 
614 Founders Lane 
Granville, OH 43023 
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740-404-9926 
mcnally.webmaster@gmail.com  
  
Bylaws/Policies & Procedures Committee 
Chair TBD 
bylaws.policies.procedures@dkgohio.org  
  
Personnel Committee:  
Janet Hess, Beta Psi 
personnel@dkgohio.org  
  
Finance Committee: 
Chair TBD 
finance@dkgohio.org  
 
Scholarship & Grants Chairman: 
Marilyn Slusser, Delta Kappa, 
2721 Pine Valley Court  
Dayton, OH 45414 
937-890-6799  
hmstreas@aol.com  
  
World Fellowship Committee/Chairman:  
Becky Maggard, Delta Omega 
rmaggard@woh.rr.com  
  
Nominations Committee:  
Patty Truex, Beta Rho – Central Region 
nominations@dkgohio.org   
  
Mary Jo “Bunny” Doebling, Beta Nu Southwest    
Charleen Johnson-Miller, Rho - Northeast 
Bonnie Trube, Beta Iota -  Southeast 
Dr. Moly Helminger, Beta Kappa – Northwest 
           
Leadership Development  
Lois Harkins, Alpha Lambda 
leadership.development@dkgohio.org  
  
Gold Key Coordinator:  
Judy McClanahan, Gamma Nu 
gold.key@dkgohio.org   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Strategic Planning  
Beth Archer, Alpha Psi 
strategic.planning@dkgohio.org  
  
Music Representative:  
Cheryl Quay, Alpha Tau 
cdquay@wcoil.com 
  
Legislative Advocate 
Liaison to the UN and US Forum 
Pam Henney, Lambda 
legislative.advocate@dkgohio.org  
  
Historian & Ohio History Center Liaison:  
Sally Gillmore, Sigma 
sallygillmore@hotmail.com  
  
State Convention Coordinator:  
Linda Diltz, Beta Rho 
lindadiltz1@gmail.com  
  
State Convention Registrar:  
Carol Waddle, Alpha Delta 
convention.registrar@dkgohio.org  
  
Biennial Seminar Coordinator:  
Cindy Lawyer, Alpha Psi 
clawyer27@gmail.com 
  
Biennial Seminar Registrar:  
Nancy Waters, Alpha Psi 
rwaters16@hotmail.com  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